


National Inflation
Budget Inflation

E & G University Supported Accounts
Fringe Benefits

In-State Undergraduate Rate Adjustments

Tuition

General University Fee

Room Fee 

Board Fee

Total In-State Undergraduate Student Cost-% Change

Financial Aid (In Millions)
Need Based
     Grants
     Student Labor
          Total Need Based
Scholarships

     University (A)

     Non-University Scholarships(B)

     Other Student Labor
Loans
Tuition Waivers

Total

Tuition Funded Need Based % / Amount (C) 19.5% / $52.8M

Enrollment Changes Amount % Change
Total Enrollment  (All Campuses ex SOM & SDM) 29,845 -0.5%
Freshmen 4,525 -2.1%
Total Undergraduate 22,323 -0.7%
Graduate 6,662 0.0%
Professional (Law & PharmD) 860 0.0%

State Allotment (In Millions)* $205.6 0.0%
*excludes fringe benefits and year-end accounting accruals

Total Operating Budget (In Millions)
Revenues $1,053.9 2.4%
Expenditures / Transfers 1,054.9 3.0%

Net Loss ($1.0)

(A) Scholarships administered by the University from various sources including the UConn Foundation.

(C) Based on net tuition revenue after tuition waivers.

University of Connecticut (Storrs & Regional Campuses)
Financial Assumptions Related to Development of Current Funds Budget

Fiscal Year 2013 Estimate

(B) Scholarships received directly by students from various sources outside the University.
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University of Connecticut (Storrs & Regional Campuses)

Current Funds Revenues & Expenditures Budget

Fiscal Year 2013 (in millions)

Instruction
$303.7, 28.8%

Research
$73.0, 6.9%

Public Service
$40.4, 3.8%

Academic 
Support

$82.6, 7.8%

Library
$25.2, 2.4%

Student Services
$30.8, 2.9%

Institutional 
Support

$85.0, 8.1%

Physical Plant
$67.2, 6.4%

Student Aid
$117.3, 11.1% Auxiliaries

$183.9 , 17.4%

Transfers
$45.8 , 4.4%

Total Expenditures by Program  - $1,054.9 M

State Support*
$292.5,  27.8%

Investment 
Income

$0.8, 0.1%

Tuition & Fees
$376.1, 35.7%

Sales / Services-
Educational
$17.5, 1.6%

Sales / Services-
Auxiliary

$185.5, 17.6%

Other Revenue
$5.4, 0.5%

Gifts, Grants & 
Contracts

$176.1, 16.7%

Total Revenues by Source - $1,053.9 M

*Includes projected year-end accounting 
accruals.
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TOTAL E & G AUXILIARY UNRESTRICTED RESTRICTED

Revenues

    Operating Fund

State Support

State Appropriation/Allotment $ 206,906,340 $ 206,906,340 $ $ 206,906,340 $

Fringe Benefits 85,590,689 85,590,689 85,590,689

Total State Support 292,497,029 292,497,029 292,497,029

    Student Tuition & Fees-Gross 426,478,070 389,604,655 36,873,415 426,478,070

Tuition Waiver Discounts (50,376,945) (50,376,945) (50,376,945)

Net Student Tuition & Fees 376,101,125 339,227,710 36,873,415 376,101,125

    Grants & Contracts 56,896,912 55,677,167 1,219,745 2,473,140 54,423,772

    Private Gifts & Grants 24,595,064 14,775,864 9,819,200 14,122,314 10,472,750

    Investment Income 756,400 686,320 70,080 384,000 372,400

    Sales/Services of Educational Depts 17,503,635 17,503,635 17,503,635 0

    Sales/Services Auxiliary Enterprises 185,532,371 0 185,532,371 185,532,371 0

    Other Revenue 5,446,838 5,396,838 50,000 5,446,838 0

    Total Operating Fund $ 959,329,374 $ 725,764,563 $ 233,564,811 $ 894,060,452 $ 65,268,922

    Research Fund

        Research Grants and Contracts 94,620,000 94,620,000 24,059,000 70,561,000

Total Revenues $ 1,053,949,374 $ 820,384,563 $ 233,564,811 $ 918,119,452 $ 135,829,922

Expenditures/Transfers

    Education and General (E&G):

       Instruction 36.8% $ 303,727,299 $ 303,727,299 $ $ 299,624,925 $ 4,102,374

       Research 8.8% 73,014,420 73,014,420 5,632,158 67,382,262

       Public Service 4.9% 40,431,556 40,431,556 22,463,365 17,968,191

       Academic Support 10.0% 82,566,739 82,566,739 77,828,965 4,737,774

       Library 3.1% 25,236,194 25,236,194 25,200,183 36,011

       Student Services 3.7% 30,792,432 30,792,432 30,688,769 103,663

       Institutional Support 10.3% 84,970,018 84,970,018 84,970,018

       Physical Plant 8.1% 67,210,048 67,210,048 67,210,048

       Student Aid 14.2% 117,311,220 117,311,220 76,649,649 40,661,571

    Sub-Total Education and General 825,259,926 825,259,926 690,268,080 134,991,846

    E & G Transfers / Debt Retirement (3,875,363)         (3,875,363)     (3,875,363)            

    Total Education and General $ 821,384,563      $ 821,384,563  $ $ 686,392,717         $ 134,991,846

    Auxiliary Enterprises

       Expenditures 183,923,526 183,923,526 183,085,450 838,076

       Mandatory Transfers for Debt Retirement 11,680,139 11,680,139 11,680,139

    Auxiliary Expend. / Mandatory Trans $ 195,603,665 $ $ 195,603,665 $ 194,765,589 $ 838,076

       Non-Mandatory Transfers 37,961,146 37,961,146 37,961,146

    Total Auxiliary Enterprises $ 233,564,811 $ $ 233,564,811 $ 232,726,735 $ 838,076

Total Expenditures/Transfers $ 1,054,949,374 $ 821,384,563 $ 233,564,811 $ 919,119,452 $ 135,829,922

Net Loss $ (1,000,000) $ (1,000,000) $ 0 $ (1,000,000) $ 0

University of Connecticut (Storrs & Regional Campuses)

Current Funds Budget

FY 2013



Revenues

Tuition & Fees

Tuition (After Discounts:  $271.6M) $321,962,243

Course Fees 46,485,016

              Other Fees 24,130,811

General University Fee 33,900,000

Total Tuition and Fees $426,478,070

Grants and Contracts (Operating Fund)

Miscellaneous Grants and Contracts $20,537,265

Department of Agriculture 4,300,000

Federal Financial Aid Grants 22,559,647

State Financial Aid Grants 9,500,000

Total Grants and Contracts $56,896,912

Sales/Services of Auxiliary Enterprises

Jorgensen Center for Performing Arts $1,020,000

Athletic Department 33,032,450

Health Services 2,451,000

Student Union & Student Activities 968,730

Residential Life & Rental Properties(A) 82,358,643

Dining Services(B) 58,579,597

Other Student Affairs 211,326

Parking & Transportation 6,910,625

Total Sales/Services of Auxiliary Enterprises $185,532,371

(A)  Includes Residential Rentals as well as dormitories.
(B)  Includes both Board Fee revenue and Cash Sales Operations.

University of Connecticut (Storrs & Regional Campuses)
Current Funds Budget Supporting Schedule for Selected Revenues

Fiscal Year 2013
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FY 2013 Approved Appropriation

Operating Fund $192,336,268

Tuition Freeze 4,267,696

Regional Campus 7,538,003

Vet Diagnostic Lab 90,000

CT Ctr for Advanced Technology 500,000

CommPACT Schools 500,000

Kirklyn M. Kerr Grant Program 400,000

FY 2013 Total Approved Appropriation $205,631,967

Collective Bargaining - SEBAC Agreement $8,439,198

New Buildings Operations and Maintenance 345,779

Retirement Incentive Program (Year 2 of 3) 477,013

FY 2014 Requested Appropriation $214,893,957

Collective Bargaining - SEBAC Agreement $11,377,026

New Buildings Operations and Maintenance 919,385

FY 2015 Requested Appropriation $227,190,368

University of Connecticut
Storrs & Regional Campuses

Current Services State Appropriation
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